01-15-	2004		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark C		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy there		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marcus L. Scott (12/15/2003) Shilesh C. Jani (12/15/2003)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Smith & Nephew, Inc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes XNO	Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1450 DIOURS ROAU		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Memphis		
Execution Date:	State: <u>TN</u> Zip: <u>38116</u> Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/272,067	B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attache			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and on patents involved:1		
Name: Gino Catena FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HO-P02067US1 Street Address: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)		
City: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number: 06-2375		
Houston TX 77010-3095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco		
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy		
Gino Catena	January 12, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents: 6		
Recordation Form I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Dir Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.	.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. ER147060438U rector of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,		
Dated: January 12, 2004 Signature:	ela Incha Pamela Tincha)		
BYRNE 00000153 10272067 40.00 DP			

PATENT REEL: 014877 FRAME: 0870

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. ER147060438US,	Assignment		
an envelope addressed to MC Assignment Departetion Convises Director of the MC Datent and Trademark Office D.O. Boy 14			
an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,			
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450, on the date shown below.			
Dated: 1/12, 200 4 Signature: Tamela Lincha, (Pamela Tincha)			
Dated: 1/12, 200 4 Signature: Tamella Lincha, (Pamela Tincha)			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MARCUS LEE SCOTT, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1595 Forrest Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38112, and SHILESH CHANDRAKANT JANI, a citizen of Tanzania, residing at 7075 Vineyard Way, Germantown, Tennessee 38138 (herein called "Assignors"), are the inventors and owners of a certain new and useful Invention(s) (herein "Invention") and improvement(s) entitled CROSS-LINKED ULTRA-HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYETHYLENE FOR MEDICAL IMPLANT USE; and

WHEREAS, SMITH & NEPHEW, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1450 Brooks Road, Memphis Tennessee 58116-1892 (herein called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignors are desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Invention, improvement and any patent and patent application thereon in CROSS-LINKED ULTRA-HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYETHYLENE FOR MEDICAL IMPLANT USE;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid to them and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

> EXPRESS MAIL NO. ER147060438US

PATENT REEL: 014877 FRAME: 0871

25364874.1/P02067US1

1. Said Invention and improvements in CROSS-LINKED ULTRA-HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYETHYLENE FOR MEDICAL IMPLANT USE;

2. United States of America patent application on said Invention filed October 16, 2002, under Serial No. 10/272,067;

3. All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention that have now been or may in the future be made by Assignors or their legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;

4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said Invention to Assignors or their legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;

5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law or statutes;

6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

7. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

8. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, applications, patents and like protection.

EXPRESS MAIL NO. ER147060438US

25364874.1/P02067US1

PATENT REEL: 014877 FRAME: 0872

-2-

Assignors covenant that Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue U.S. Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite my signature.

Date: $\frac{|2/15/03}{|2/15/03|}$

<u>Illaucus</u> <u>Lee</u> Sict

SHILESH CHANDRAKANT JANI

EXPRESS MAIL NO. ER147060438US

25364874.1/P02067US1

-3-

RECORDED: 01/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 014877 FRAME: 0873